Description
The T-1 3/4 HLMP-40xx and 2 mm by 5 mm
rectangular HLMP-08xx are three leaded bicolor
light sources designed for a variety of applications
where dual state illumination is required in the same
package. There are two LED chips, mounted on a
central common cathode lead for maximum on-axis
viewability. Colors between the two chips can be

Data Sheet
2
Part Numbering System
HLMP - X X X X # X X X
Mechanical Options
002:Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
010:Right Angle Housing, Even Leads
Color Options
00: High Efficiency Red (HER)/High Efficiency Green
05/15: Yellow/High Efficiency Green
Package Options
40: T-1 3/4 (5 mm)
08: Rectangular
Package Dimensions
HLMP-40xx Straight Leads HLMP-08xx Straight Leads
6.10 (0.240)
5.59 (0.220)
25.40
(1.00)MIN.
0.508 (0.020)
SQ. TYP.
 RED OR YELLOW ANODE
(SHORT LEAD)
1.27 (0.050)
NOM.
0.89 (0.035)
0.64 (0.025)
9.19 (0.362)
8.43 (0.332)
5.08 (0.200)
4.57 (0.180)
1.27 (0.050)
NOM.
2.54 (0.100)
NOM.
 FLAT INDICATES
ANODE
COMMON CATHODE
GREEN ANODE
2.54 (0.100)
NOM.
1.27 (0.050)
NOM.
0.508 (0.020)
SQ. TYP.
2.41 (0.095)
2.03 (0.085)
5.46 (0.215)
4.98 (0.196)
8.00 (0.315)
7.37 (0.290)
2.23 (0.088)
1.98 (0.078)
5.18 (0.204)
4.93 (0.194)
1.27 (0.050)
NOM.
25.40
(1.00)MIN.
COMMON
CATHODE
COMMON
CATHODE
 RED OR YELLOW ANODE
(SHORT LEAD)
COMMON CATHODE
GREEN
ANODE
SIDE VIEW
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters (inches).
2. Epoxy meniscus may extend about 1 mm (0.040") down the leads.
3